3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 13uAr2016 | XZ | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE B FCR-22-143507 240UN2022 | FZ | TE
2150655-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150655-2 B TOOLING K1T PNEUMATIC
T-2150655-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TVPE -] 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 12 03 080 = -] 1 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
— "1 [T | 2079764-1 |WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
3N - | ] 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APH%Q%@%ZQWNS L] -1 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- | 2|1 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 187
-] 1 3-1976053-1 | LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 18]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3N~ | ] 1752354-9 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: - :
Lo SERI[€§ FASTIN-FASTON TAB -] 1 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::}:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 1 1 1752353-0 GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 175
4. 37-4 18 mm [.172-.188 IN] 1.27-2.79 mm [.050-.110 IN] _ [ 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-2025 - ) - REFREF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
(1] ’
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 AL - [ 1 [ 1| 21719955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84 |
-] 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/A\ " 1T T 1 | 1803607-4 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 212 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TEwiiﬁngL TEW&%@gNﬁt TiJii%M?L TE TERMINAL T 1 170740 ThG IDENTIFICATION 57
-1 2172 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1 1901681-4 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 05
-1 217 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 3] 3 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ® ng] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 2|7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
20 AWG 1. 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002]1 6.5 -1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
22 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002]1 7.5 - 1 ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
24 AWG 1.32+4/-0.05 [.052+/-.002]1 8.1 - 1 1 27063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
-] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ -] 1 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 7T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i N c166065-9 | 5CR, KT HD AP, Kofv, MA % 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 2|7 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 3
-] 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. _ D D 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 5
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. T 1 17523715 [PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 5
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N N > 22281-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 55
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. !
- W 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ? ? 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 4 | 4| 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
- 1 1 1-240641-7 SPACER 16
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 1 1752360 1 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
/1\ TERMIANL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. AN = | T c40644-9 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR l g I
1N - | ] 1 6-690482-0 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
*WARNING NI T T 21 1] 3-1803060-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NL- | 1 [ 1| 2217206-7 [BLADE, SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - — TV I SR s 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T T - 238011-7 TBlock CRIVPER SPACER i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NCT T2 17 [ 7-1633961-5 CRWP’ER) INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N 1| 2|1 5-456405-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION ol
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 06APR2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. X ) ZHAO TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
C?ZHMG 06APR20T6 C::)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06APR2016 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON & R Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150655 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T

ol I YPL

\n

A

— 184+0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

P10 CHANGE b it i ‘}‘”"“T"“%L’N DWN 06APR2016 — onnectivi
S CHE?:TN)G 06APR20T6 % TE ;Erfsbur;, P;ymos—ssos
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 06APR2016 |NAME
A0mm STROKE ATLANT I C \/E RS I ON mm one = K ZHANG. OciggEgiﬂF)fed
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q5 0 = }
ALHTEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pots 7y : S .
TR , U A ] 00779 (C=2150655
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F po > Ty ™R

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150655-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150655-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
%i?g o Slfigm W;PE - 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
503 30 22 0 - - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
| : \| - | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -1 2844940-4 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 [ 97
- | 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-2 1-2079383-0 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 187
- 3-1976053- 1 LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 181
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl - 1 1752354-9 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 130
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB [T eeesiiie [PIV, SLOTIED SPRING 3.0 X Tt i
— - - - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
4.37-4.78 mm [.172-.188 IN] @1.27-2.79 mm [.050- 110 IN] T 9016802 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
soot et @ [Hanebes ’ ~ REF|_ 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIEICATION - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 57
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
TERMINALS APPLIED &\ A\ - | 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, ef PACIFIC 14C
700581 70058 700583 N 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681-4 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
ST17E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
22 _AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 7.5 - 13 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
24 AWG 1 324/-0.05 [.0524/- 0021 8 1 - | 2 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
-2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-7 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | 1-2168083-0> | 5CR, ST HD CAP, RoHS, M4 & 30 2o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 240825-4 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | : c3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. il - c-cee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION cc
Zﬁl - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ 190120970 OUIDE, LOWER STRIF RS
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-240641-2 SPACER 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER . SEESL D ACEE, HOLD- DOM =
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 JIN - | 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
*WARNING N - - 10
Zﬁl CERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIRLE WITH MECHANTCAL FEED ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | ] 6-690482-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
' FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T 3-1803060-2 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ATERMIANL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING [ - 1 2211206-1 BLADE, SLUG I
’ - : : 6
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 5206418 SPACER 5
- 1-238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 1-1633961-5 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- [-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1| 5-456405-2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T 18 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN|ZaTION" | DWN 06APR2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ¥ 7HAQ TE Connectivi J(y
CHKK THANG 06APR2016 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 06APR2016 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSION : e
e o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150655 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




35.22£0.05

— 18+0.95

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

0

(@
M o
‘.Q:\i::::;;;;:©

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERSTON
4

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

-t IYPE

F

V2
o Pl

FED SPRING

SETTING POSITTION

AAAAAA

SEcf 16 EVANGE kb PR CONTaorl ne BWGTREERIG"Srokh AT o | DV 06APRZO1G —> TE Connectivity
X. ZHAQ —
NG 06APR20T6 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ENSIONS: | (TOLERANCES UNLESS . [arvd 06APR2016 |NAME
- K. ZHANG Ocean End Feed
0 PLC  #+- | PRODUCT SPEC A ‘ . %
0 L pplicator
E 2 PL _
3 P

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2150655

mer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



